Val Côté Firetruck   Resolution 25-184: Steve Brousseau – Joyce Malenfant 

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the old (1974) Val Côté firetruck be 

transferred to Hearst Central Garage as a trade-in for the new 

(1993) Val Côté firetruck. The value of said trade-in is hereby 

established at TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ($2,500.00) 

DOLLARS and will therefore need to be reimbursed. 

Carried 

Revision of rates   Resolution 25-185:  Réginald Manning – Joyce Malenfant 

BE IT RESOLVED THAT all the municipal equipment and 

services rates be increased by TEN ($10.00) DOLLARS in

[...]

financial support towards the Agriculture Development 

Project Business Plan, and; 

WHEREAS NeCN recently provided Council with a municipal 

contributions table indicating that the Municipality of Mattice 

– Val Côté is expected to pay the outstanding amount of 

TWELVE THOUSAND AND FIVE HUNDRED ($12,500.00) 

DOLLARS towards Phase I and Phase II of said project; 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Municipality of 

Mattice – Val Côté confirm its position on the matter – no 

financial contribution will be made towards this initiative. 

Carried